

## City of Rio Hondo

### 2022 Christmas Parade

# Celebrating of Children's Christmas

We are happy to invite you or your organization to become part of Rio Hondo's 2022 Christmas Parade and Festivities scheduled for Thursday, December 15<sup>th</sup>, 2022 at 6:00 pm. We will be celebrating the children.

#### **Parade Rules:**

- The parade will assemble at 4:00 pm, Thursday December 15<sup>th</sup> at the Dollar General. The Parade route will go north towards City Hall.
- 2 Final deadline for submitting applications is Tuesday, December 13<sup>th</sup> by 12 pm.
- 3. Participants must keep places assigned to them by the parade coordinators.
- 4. No candies, pamphlets or other objects may be thrown from the floats or distributed along the parade route.
- 5. No one is allowed to ride in vehicles with the tailgate open, and all persons riding on floats must remain on the float until parade ends.
- 6. Please maintain music at a reasonable level so that it does not drown out another entry.
- 7. Please no performances that stop the flow of the parade.
- 8. Minimum distance between entrants will be 50 feet.
- 9. Float design must ensure that the driver has clear vision ahead and to the sides and that they are safe, with no sharp edges or protruding rails.
- 10. Registration Fee will be \$25.00.

### Trophies for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place entries.

#### Parade Registration:

Please submit forms before Tuesday, December 13<sup>th</sup> at 12:00 PM.

Please circle one: Float Vehicle Marching Walking Other \_\_\_\_\_\_

Organization/School: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Contact Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Contact Phone: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Fax Number: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Brief Description of Entry: \_\_\_\_\_\_

## PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR REGISTRATION TO CITY HALL, FAX TO 748-4394 OR EMAIL TO courtclerk@riohondo.us

LINE UP WILL BEGING AT 4:00 PM IN FRONT OF THE DOLLAR GENERAL STORE.

I have received, read and agree to comply with ALL the rules and regulations that govern our participation. I understand that violation of these rules will forfeit our participation. I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Rio Hondo, its members, volunteers, staff, employees and all persons from any and all claims or causes of any kind whatsoever which may arise thereafter, attributable to, involving, arising out of or in any manner resulting from participation in the Rio Hondo Christmas 2019 Parade.

Signature:	 	 
Print Name:	 	 
Title:	 	 
Date:		